

NEWS RELEASE 27TH SPECIAL OPERATIONS WING PUBLIC AFFAIRS Telephone: 575-784-4131 27SOWPA.publicaffairs@us.af.mil https://www.cannon.af.mil/



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 12/14/2022

CAFB partners with Clovis and Portales to address quality of life

CANNON AIR FORCE BASE, N.M. – Cannon AFB has partnered with the cities of Clovis and Portales to create sub-committees focused on improving quality of life for Airmen and their families.

"Our job as a committee is to support Cannon Air Force Base, its Airmen and their families," said David Robinson, Cannon Air Force Base's Air and Space Force civic leader. "By providing support in the areas of education, spousal license portability, childcare, medical availability, and affordable housing the community can ensure that Airmen and their families are not asked to sacrifice their quality of life."

These efforts are part of the Air Force Five & Thrive initiative, which focuses on improving five quality of life areas: safe and affordable housing, medical care, spouse employment, education and childcare.

"We are working closely with our community partners to ensure we address these Five & Thrive initiatives that impact our daily lives here at Cannon Air Force Base," said U.S. Air Force Col. Terence G. Taylor, 27th Special Operations Wing commander. "The subcommittees comprised of our community members are joining our efforts to tackle these long-term issues, and we would not be where we are today without them. While there is still more work to do, with the right people in place, we are headed in the right direction."

Learn more about Cannon's community partnership at <u>https://www.cannon.af.mil/News/Article-</u> <u>Display/Article/3245128/five-thrive-cannon-afb-and-community-partner-to-improve-quality-of-life/</u>.

For more information on Cannon AFB, visit <u>https://www.cannon.af.mil/</u>, or contact 27 SOW Public Affairs for inquiries at (575) 784-4131 or <u>27sowpa.publicaffairs@us.af.mil</u>.

-Air Commandos-